750 MHz to 1160 MHz Quadrature Modulator
with Integrated Fractional-N PLL and VCO
Preliminary Technical Data ADRF6701
FEATURES
IQ Modulator with Integrated Fractional-N PLL
Output frequency range:  400 MHz to 1300 MHz
Internal LO Frequency Range: 750 MHz to 1160 MHz
Output P1dB:  +14 dBm

(CP-40-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Table 7. Ordering Guide
Model Temperature Range (°C) Package Description Package Option
ADRF6701ACPZ1 -40 to +85 40-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package CP-40-1
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part
©2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 PR08567-0-10/09(PrE)
Rev. PrE | Page 18 of 18
1
40
10
11
31
30
21
20
4.25
4.10 SQ
3.95
TOP
VIEW
6.00
BSC SQ
PIN 1
INDICATOR
5.75
BSC SQ
12° MAX
0.30
0.23
0.18
0.20 REF
SEATING
PLANE
1.00
0.85
0.80
0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
COPLANARITY
0.08
0.80 MAX
0.65 TYP
4.50
REF
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.50
BSC
PIN 1
INDICATOR
0.60 MAX
0.60 MAX
0.25 MIN
EXPOSED
PAD
(BOTTOM VIEW)
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-VJJD-2 07
21